Application - Placement of a Shipping Container on a City of Newcastle Sportsground



Approval is required from City of Newcastle (CN) to erect works and structures, including a shipping container on CN sportsgrounds, parks and reserves. Please complete this application and return to Creative & Community Services via email parkssportsgrounds@ncc.nsw.gov.au.

Applicant:		Club:			
Applicant Address:					
Suburb:			Postcode:		
Contact Number:	Email:				
Ι,	wish to apply for the placement of a shipping container upon				
the City of Newcastle open space location known as					
Address:					
Subject to general condition specified hereon and any other special conditions attached hereto.					
Purpose of shipping container placement:					
Legation Chatch (include pearent driveways and grass atracta).					
Location Sketch (include nearest driveways and cross streets):					

Supplier Name:		Supplier Contact:				
Address:						
Suburb:		Postcode:				
Contact Number:	Contact Email:					
Container Dimensions: (Length) (Width) (Depth)						
(Colour) Proposed Period of Placement: From: to						
I,agree to bear responsibility for the removal of any waste						
deposited in and around the container, whether by myself, or at my direction, or by any other person. I shall						
be responsible and accept such responsibility for any repairs and maintenance, damage done to the road,						
kerb, footpath; or to any landscaping in the road and park, due to the placement of the container.						
Signature:		Date:				
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL						
Any approval granted will be subject to the following general conditions:						
1. An application must be approved prior to placing the container on CN land.						
No signage of any sort is supported on shipping containers.						
3. The supplier of the shipping container shall indemnify CN against any claim or suit arising as a result of the activity						
specified in the Application Form.						
4. Details of Supplier Liability Policy (endorsed to note Council's interest) shall be supplied to CN, prior to placement of any container.						
 Each container supplied shall be in good condition and properly cleaned prior to delivery. 						
6. The applicant is responsible for all shipping container repairs and maintenance.						
7. CN reserves the right to order the removal of any container despite any prior approval, if such container, or the						
activity associated with it in the opinion of CN, causes a nuisance.8. Removal of shipping containers and all remediation works at site is at the cost of applicant.						
•						
9. Dangerous or hazardous waste shall not be placed in any container located on CN land.10. The supplier shall undertake to remove any waste deposited in or around the container, whether by him/herself, or at						
their direction, or by any other person.						
11. Based on assessment of application, a Review of Environmental Effects (REF) may be required. If so, the applicant						
will be requested to engage suitably skilled, qualified and experienced professionals to prepare and submit an REF.						
Technical specialists engaged to prepare specialist studies as part of the REF will also need to possess suitable						
skills, qualifications and experience to undertake those specialist studies.						
 By signing below, the Applicant agrees to all Conditions of Approval, that information provided is true and correct, 						
and if information is found to be false, the application will be cancelled.						
Signature:	gnature: Date:					
OFFICE USE ONLY Application approved by: Date:						
Comments: Protecting your privacy						
City of Newcastle is committed to protecting your privacy. We	take reasona	able steps to comp	oly with relevant legislation and CN policy.			

Purpose: Information required for consideration of placement of a shipping contact on CN sportsgrounds, City of Newcastle.

Intended recipients: Community and Recreation.

Consequence of Non Provision: Application not processed.

Storage and security: City of Newcastle Electronic Document Management System; records to be kept indefinitely. Access: Newcastle, phone 02 4974 2000, fax 02 4974 2222, email parkssportsgrounds@ncc.nsw.gov.au.